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This presentation (the “Presentation”) has been prepared by Samos Energy Infrastructure Ltd (the “Company” or the “Issuer” and, together with its direct and indirect subsidiaries, the “Group”) solely for use in 

connection with updating investors in the Issuer’s bonds (the “Bonds”). The Company appointed ABG Sundal Collier ASA (the “Manager”) as manager for the original placement. By attending a meeting where this 

Presentation is presented, or by reading the Presentation slides, you agree to be bound by the terms, conditions and limitations set out herein.  This Presentation and the information contained herein is being made 

available on a strictly confidential basis to selected investors only and may not be disclosed, reproduced or redistributed, directly or indirectly, to any other person or published or used in whole or in part, for any 

purpose. 

The Presentation does not constitute and should not be construed as an offer or the solicitation of, an offer to subscribe for or purchase the Bonds, nor does it constitute a recommendation regarding the Bonds. 

Prospective investors are required to make their own independent investigations and appraisals of the business and financial condition of the Company and the nature of the Bonds before taking any investment 

decision with respect to the Bonds. 

All information provided in this Presentation has been obtained from the Group or through publicly available material or third-party sources believed to be reliable. Neither the Manager nor its affiliates or any such 

company’s directors, officers, employees, advisors, or representatives (collectively the “Representatives”) shall have any liability whatsoever arising directly or indirectly from the use of this Presentation. Moreover, 

the information contained in this Presentation has not been independently verified and the Manager assume no responsibility for, and no warranty (expressly or implied) or representation is made as to, the accuracy, 

completeness or verification of the information contained in this Presentation. 

The content of this Presentation is not to be construed as legal, credit, business, investment, or tax advice. Each recipient should consult with its own legal, credit, business, investment, and tax advisers to receive 

legal, credit, business, investment, and tax advice. Each potential investor in the Bonds must determine the suitability of that investment considering its own circumstances. In particular, each potential investor 

should: (a) have sufficient knowledge and experience to make a meaningful evaluation of the Bonds, the merits and risks of investing in the Bonds and the information contained or referred to herein; (b) have 

sufficient financial resources and liquidity to bear all of the risks of an investment in the Bonds; (c) understand thoroughly the final terms and conditions for the Bonds; and (d) be able to evaluate (either alone or 

with the help of a financial adviser) possible scenarios for economic, interest rate and other factors that may affect its investment and its ability to bear the relevant risks.

An investment in the Bonds involves a high level of risk, and an investment in the Bonds is suitable only for investors who understand the risk factors associated with this type of investment and who can afford a 

loss of all or part of the investment. Several factors could cause the actual results or performance of the Group or the Bonds to be different from what may be expressed or implied by statements contained in this 

Presentation. Recipients should refer back to the "Risk Factors" section included in the first investor presentation. If any of these or other applicable risks materialize, individually or together with other circumstances, 

they may have a material adverse effect on the Group’s business, financial condition, results of operations and cash flows, which may cause a decline in the value and trading price of the Bonds that could result in a 

loss of all or part of any investment in the Bonds. 
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Certain information contained in this presentation, including any information on the Group’s plans or future financial or operating performance and other statements that express the Group’s management’s 

expectations or estimates of future performance, constitute forward-looking statements (when used in this document, the words “anticipate”, “believe”, “estimate” and “expect” and similar expressions, as they relate to 

the Group or its management, are intended to identify forward-looking statements). Such statements are based on a number of estimates and assumptions that, while considered reasonable by management at the 

time, are subject to significant business, economic and competitive uncertainties. The Group cautions that such statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that may cause the 

actual financial results, performance, or achievements of the Group to be materially different from the Group’s estimated future results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by those forward-looking 

statements. Neither the Company nor the Manager, nor any of its Representatives provides any assurance that the assumptions underlying such forward-looking statements are free from errors, nor does any of 

them accept any responsibility for the future accuracy of the opinions expressed in this Presentation or the actual occurrence of the forecasted developments. Neither the Company nor the Manager assume any 

obligation, except as required by law, to update this Presentation, including any forward-looking statements or to conform any forward-looking statements to the Group's actual results.

Financial information contained in this Presentation has not been reviewed by the Group’s auditor or any other auditor or financial expert. Hence, such financial information might not have been produced in 

accordance with applicable or recommended accounting principles and may furthermore contain errors and/or miscalculations. The Group is the source of the financial information, and neither the Manager nor any 

of its Representatives shall have any liability (in negligence or otherwise) for any inaccuracy of the financial information set forth in this Presentation.

Neither this Presentation nor any copy of it or the information contained herein is being issued, nor may this Presentation, any copy of it or the information contained herein be distributed directly or indirectly, to or 

into Canada, Australia, Hong Kong, New Zealand, the Republic of South Africa, Japan, the United Kingdom or the United States (or to any U.S. person (as defined in Rule 902 of Regulation S under the Securities 

Act of 1933, as amended (the “U.S. Securities Act”)), or to any other jurisdiction in which such distribution would be unlawful, except as set forth herein and pursuant to appropriate exemptions under the laws of 

any such jurisdiction. Neither the Group nor the Manager or any of its Representatives have taken any actions to allow the distribution of this Presentation in any jurisdiction where any action would be required for 

such purposes. This Presentation has not been registered with, or approved by, any public authority, stock exchange or regulated market. The distribution of this Presentation and any purchase of or 

application/subscription for Bonds or other securities of the Group may be restricted by law in certain jurisdictions, and persons into whose possession this Presentation comes should inform themselves about, and 

observe, any such restriction. Any failure to comply with such restrictions may constitute a violation of the applicable securities laws of any such jurisdiction. Neither the Group, the Manager nor any of its respective 

Representatives shall have any liability (in negligence or otherwise) for any loss howsoever arising from any use of this Presentation or its contents or otherwise arising in connection with the Presentation. 

Neither the Group nor the Manager have authorized any offer to the public of securities, undertaken or plans to undertake any action to make an offer of securities to the public requiring the publication of an offering 

prospectus, in any member state of the European Economic Area, and this Presentation is not a prospectus for purposes of Regulation (EU) 2017/1129.

This Presentation is directed only at (i) persons outside the United Kingdom, (ii) persons who are either (a) “investment professionals” for the purposes of Article 19(5) of the UK Financial Services and Markets Act 

2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005, as amended (the “Order”), (b) high net worth companies, unincorporated associations and other persons to whom it may lawfully be communicated in accordance with 

Article 49(2)(a) to (d) of the Order, or (c) persons to whom an invitation or inducement to engage in investment activity (within the meaning of Section 21 of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000) in 

connection with the issue or sale of any Bonds may otherwise lawfully be communicated or caused to be communicated (all such persons together being referred to as “Relevant Persons”). Any investment or 

investment activity to which this Presentation relates will be available only to Relevant Persons and will be engaged in only with Relevant Persons. 



This Presentation does not constitute or form part of an offer or solicitation to purchase or subscribe for securities in the United States. In the event that this Presentation is distributed in the United States, it shall be 

directed only at persons who are “qualified institutional buyers” as defined in Rule 144A promulgated under the U.S. Securities Act (“Rule 144A”) (“QIBs”) who are also institutions that meet the definition of 

“accredited investor” as defined in Rule 501(a)(1), (2), (3) or (7) under the U.S. Securities Act (“IAIs”). The offer and sale of the Bonds have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act, or with 

any securities regulatory authority of any state or other jurisdiction in the United States. Accordingly, the Bonds may not be offered, sold (directly or indirectly), delivered or otherwise transferred within or into the 

United States or to, or for the account or benefit of, U.S. persons, absent registration or under an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the U.S. Securities Act. The 

Company does not intend to register any portion of the offering of the Bonds in the United States or to conduct a public offering of the Bonds in the United States. This document and its contents may not be viewed 

by persons within the United States or “U.S. Persons” (as defined in Regulation S under the U.S. Securities Act) unless they are QIBs. The Bonds are being offered and sold only (i) outside the United States to 

persons other than U.S. persons (“non-U.S. purchasers”, which term shall include dealers or other professional fiduciaries in the United States acting on a discretionary basis for non-U.S. beneficial owners (other 

than an estate or trust)) in reliance upon Regulation S under the U.S. Securities Act (“Regulation S”) and (ii) in the United  States to QIBs who are also IAIs. As used herein, the terms “United States” and “U.S. 

person” have the meanings as given to them in Rule 902 of Regulation S under the U.S. Securities Act.

By receiving this Presentation, you warrant and represent that (i) if you are located within the United States and/or a U.S. person, you are a QIB, (ii) if you are a non-U.S. person, you are a Qualified Investor (as 

defined in the Regulation (EU) 2017/1129 (with cross-references therein)), or a Relevant Person (as defined above). The Company has not, and does not intend to, register any of its securities in the U.S. (including 

the Bonds).

The Manager and/or its Representatives may hold shares, options or other securities of the Group and may, as principal or agent, buy or sell such securities. The Manager may have other financial interests in 

transactions involving these securities or the Group.

This Presentation speaks as of the date set out on its cover. All information in this Presentation is subject to updating, revision, verification, correction, completion, amendment and may change materially and without 

notice. Neither the Company, its affiliates or representatives, nor the Manager or any of its Representatives undertake any obligation to provide the recipient with access to any additional information or to update this 

Presentation or any information or to correct any inaccuracies in any such information. The information contained in this Presentation should be considered in the context of the circumstances prevailing at the time 

and has not been, and will not be, updated to reflect developments that may occur after the date of this Presentation. These materials do not purport to contain a complete description of the Company or the 

market(s) in which the Company operates. 

This Presentation is subject to Norwegian law, and any dispute arising in respect of this Presentation is subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of Norwegian courts with Oslo district court (Nw: Oslo tingrett) as 

exclusive legal venue.
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Q4 2024 results – executive summary
Management update on the Q4 2024 results:

No LTI on all our floaters, maintaining very high standards of HSE

The three floaters are performing well, with 100% uptime (outside the planned shutdown periods)

Total production at the three assets in Q4 has been higher than our forecast (+9%), and new drilling activity at the fields continued in Q4 2024 and is 

expected to positively impact volumes in 2025

Consolidated adjusted(1) Revenue of $12.2mm for Q4 2024 and $49.0mm for FY2024. Adjusted EBITDA(2) of $10.8mm for Q4 2024 and $44.9mm for 

FY2024.

Net cash generation is in line with our forecast, with cash at hand as of end of Q4 2024 of $26.5mm 

First instalment and second interest payment made on 5 January 2025

2024 has been in line with our budget, and 2025 outlook is unchanged with the three charterers revenues and costs

Planning for 2025 regular planned maintenance campaigns by the charterers is underway for the three floaters

Samos technical team yearly site visits scheduled for the three floaters in 2025 to coincide with surveys and end of planned shutdown periods

Harbour Energy has announced sale of the Chim Sao operated licence to Enquest. No changes to SEIL contract for the Lewek FPSO although encouraging to 

have new motivated operator

Notes: 1) Consolidated adjusted Revenue is the total revenue from the three assets, excluding any accounting treatments such as finance leases. PV Keez adjusted for SEIL’s 80% working interest 2) Consolidated 
adjusted EBITDA excludes bond transaction fees of $3mm and is derived from revenue as per footnote (1)
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Assets continue to perform in line with forecasts
SEIL 2024 performance, actual vs forecast

Source: Samos Energy
Notes: Charts show cumulative figures from the period 1st January 2024 to 30th September 2024. Revenue is the total cash revenue from the three assets, excluding any accounting treatments such as finance leases. PV 

Keez adjusted for SEIL’s 80% working interest. EBITDA excludes bond transaction fees and uses revenue as described
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SEIL adjusted1 EBITDA since acquisition 

($mm)
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SEIL has consistently generated strong earnings
SEIL adjusted1 revenue since acquisition 

($mm)

Source: Samos Energy
Notes: 1) Adjusted revenue and opex to reflect contractual vs accounting treatment on cash basis. Figures are net of SEIL’s 80% WI in PV Keez. Opex adjusted to reflect cash spent vs accrual. 
 2) SEIL carries out a UWILD survey every 3 years on the West Desaru MOPU and the next one is due in 2026 
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Reiterating robust June 24 revenue and EBITDA outlooks
Forecast adjusted net revenues by asset ($mm)

Notes: 1) Revenues net to Samos and are adjusted to exclude any accounting treatment of the finance lease revenues and PV Keez is adjusted for SEIL’s 80% WI. 2024 includes actuals to 30 September 2024. 2) 
Management estimates based on i) existing contract terms, ii) management’s best assessment of future production profiles in Credit Case (cessation of all fields in 2028) and Management Base Case (cessation of 
all fields in 2030). 3) Forecast revenue includes scrapping of floaters at the end of their contracts assuming a scrap steel price of $450/t

Forecast adjusted EBITDA ($mm)
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Net debt is already below 1yr CFADS + scrap value
SEIL net debt vs scrap value of the vessels ($mm)

Source: Samos Energy
Notes: 1) CFADS (cash flows available for distribution) are free cash flows post earnout payment to Emas / Ezra and before any bond amortization and interest payments  
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Q4 2024 Financial Statements (1/2)
Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income        Statement of Financial Position 

Source: Samos Energy

Q4 2024  - Group
USD’000

FY 2024 - Group

USD’000

REVENUE 10,777 44,894

Cost of sales (409) (2,675)

GROSS PROFIT 10,368 42,219

Administrative expenses (4,483) (10,213)

Depreciation (4,915) (19,629)

Fair value adjustment on the secured acquisition facil ity (8,270) (8,270)

PROFIT FROM OPERATIONS BEFORE TAX (7,300) 4,107

Finance income 65 374

Finance costs (2,394) (1,639)

PROFIT BEFORE TAX (9,629) 2,842

Income tax expenses/(credit) (41) (184)

PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD (9,670) 2,658

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD (9,670) 2,658

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO:

Equity holders of the Company (10,250) 250

Non-controlling interests 580 2,408

(9,670) 2,658

YE 2024  - Group -USD’ 000 YE 2023  - Group -USD’ 000

ASSETS

Non-current Assets

Floating platform 50,813 70,432

Finance lease receivable 18,672 30,126

Other receivable 824 2,248

ROU – office lease 108 -

70,417 102,806

Current Assets

Finance lease receivable 12,694 11,203

Trade and other receivables 7,035 7,211

Investments - -

Cash and short-term deposit 26,514 14,717

46,243 33,131

TOTAL ASSETS 116,660 135,937

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity 

Share Capital 18,100 7,500

Merger Reserves (47,409) -

Retained Earnings 15,397 (32,262)

Total Equity (13,912) (24,762)

Non-controlling interest 19,293 23,685

RCPS 2,389 2,389

Total equity 7,770 1,312

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 23,050 30,836

Interest payable 2,288 49

Income tax payable 174 -

Liabilities associated with leases 60 -

Borrowings 28,421 32,757

53,993 63,642

Non-current Liabilities

Liabilities associated with leases 48 -

Borrowings 54,849 70,983

Total Liabilities 108,890 134,625

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 116,660 135,937



Consolidated Statement of Cashflows
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Q4 2024 Financial Statements (2/2)

Source: Samos Energy

Q4 2024 Group - USD’ 000 FY 2024 - Group USD’ 000

OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Comprehensive Profit before tax (9,629) 2,842

Adjustments for:

Depreciation expense for plant & equipment 4,915 19,629

Amortisation of UWILD 359 1,437

Other income (65) (113)

Finance costs 2,394 1,639

Foreign exchange (gain)/loss (74) (18)

Fair value adjustment to secured acquisition facility 8,270 8,270

6,170 33,686

Working Capital adjustments:

Trade and other receivables 2,844 10,125

Trade and other payables 2,423 (7,677)

Cash generated from operating activities 11,437 36,134

Interest received 64 113

Tax paid (10) (10)

Net cash generated from operating activities 11,491 36,237

FINANCE ACTIVITIES

Acquisition of ROU (118) (118)

Interest paid (2,444) (33,140)

Repayment of secured acquisition facility - (70,000)

Capital injection - 10,600

Issuance of senior secured bond - 75,000

Dividend/capital reduction payments to non-controlling interest (2,200) (6,800)

Cash flows (used in)/ generated from financing activities (4,762) (24,458)

(DECREASE)/INCREASE IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 6,729 11,779

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD 19,711 14,717

Effects of foreign exchange on cash 74 18

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE END OF THE PERIOD 26,514 26,514



Contact: info@samosenergy.com

Website: www.samosenergy.com

© Copyright 2025 Samos, all rights reserved
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